

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao del Norte
Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali
-oOo-

Date: January 8,2016
Invitation to Bid # 16-01-08

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

1st Publication

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-15-11-951	Pakyaw Contract of Labor for Construction /Dev't. of Public Cemetery (Phase I)	1,112,862.40	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Lot	Pakyaw Contract of Labor for Construction / Dev't of Public Cemetery (Phase I)	1	1,112,862.40	1,112,862.40
		SCOPE OF WORK			
		Concreting/Masonry Works (for Guard house, 1 unit)			
		a.) Forms and Scaffoldings			
		b.) Steelworks (Ladder)			
		-Concreting/Masonry works (for Pedestal Post, Fence 1 & 2)			
		a.) Forms and Scaffoldings			
		b.) Painting Works			
		c.) Steeworks			
		-Concreting works/ Masonry works (For Compartment)			
		a.) Forms and Scaffoldings			
		- Steelworks (Gate)			
		- Electrical Works			
		TOTAL			1,112,862.40

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-15-10-930	Construction Materials & Supplies (for the Improvement of Slaughter House @ Prk 4 Bacali)	201,428.00	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	bags	Portland Cement	87	275.00	23,925.00
2	pcs	10mm Ø x 6m RSB	30	120.00	3,600.00
3	pcs	8mm Ø x 6m RSB	50	75.00	3,750.00
4	kilo	G.I Tie wire No. 16	8	80.00	640.00
5	pcs	Hacksaw blade	3	70.00	210.00
6	pcs	4" thk. CHB	432	12.00	5,184.00
7	pcs	2 x 2 x 8' Lauaan wood	220	106.00	23,320.00
8	pcs	2 x 3 x 10' Lauaan wood	30	200.00	6,000.00
9	pcs	2 x 4 x 10' Lauaan wood	20	267.00	5,340.00
10	pcs	4 x 4 x 8' Lauaan wood	6	427.00	2,562.00
11	pcs	2 x 2 x 10' Coco lumber	40	60.00	2,400.00
12	pcs	2 x 3 x 10' Coco lumber	30	90.00	2,700.00
13	pcs	2 x 4 x 10' Coco lumber	20	120.00	2,400.00
14	pcs	19mm thk Marine plywood	3	1,350.00	4,050.00
15	pcs	5mm thk Ordinary plywood	32	360.00	11,520.00
16	length	Gauge # 24 Corr. G.I Shts. 8"	24	350.00	8,400.00
17	length	Gauge # 24 Plain. G.I Shts. 8"	5	310.00	1,550.00
18	kilo	Umbrella nails	5	95.00	475.00
19	mts	1 x 1 x 4 Screen	3	180.00	540.00
20	kilo	CW nail No. 4	8	85.00	680.00
21	kilo	CW nail No. 3	7	85.00	595.00
22	kilo	CW nail No. 2 1/2	6	85.00	510.00
23	kilo	CW nail No. 1 1/2	4	85.00	340.00
24	unit	Check Meter 30A	1	980.00	980.00
25	mts	TW Wire # 8 Stranded	20	56.00	1,120.00
26	mts	Loomex Wire # 12	30	52.00	1,560.00
27	sets	3 Gang Flash type switch	1	157.00	157.00
28	pcs	Switch Box	2	65.00	130.00
29	pcs	1 Gang Flash Type Switch	1	105.00	105.00
30	pcs	Bulb 23W Trio	10	202.00	2,020.00
31	pcs	Staple Wire # 1	2	65.00	130.00
32	pcs	Receptacle 4 x 4	6	35.00	210.00
33	pcs	Junction Box	2	32.00	64.00
34	pcs	Electrical Tape (big)	2	41.00	82.00
35	mts	Sand Paper # 100	15	77.00	1,155.00
36	mts	Sand Paper # 80	15	157.00	2,355.00
37	pcs	Paint Brush # 4	2	65.00	130.00
38	pcs	Paint Brush # 2	2	40.00	80.00
39	sets	Paint Rollerw/ Plastic Tray # 8	3	136.00	408.00
40	gals	Flatwall Enamel 800	6	650.00	3,900.00
41	gals	Plasolux Glazing Putty 311	9	680.00	6,120.00
42	gals	Semigloss Enamel 200	8	660.00	5,280.00

43	gals	Paint Thinner 0340	4	380.00	1,520.00
44	gals	Acrytex Primer 1705	10	920.00	9,200.00
45	gals	Acrytex Cast 1711	16	520.00	8,320.00
46	gals	Acrytex Topcoat	16	480.00	7,680.00
47	gals	Acrytex Reducer 1750	2	480.00	960.00
48	gal	Polituff	1	730.00	730.00
49	pcs	Plastic Faucet	11	75.00	825.00
50	pcs	2" Floor Drain	2	110.00	220.00
51	pcs	1/2" Ø Eslon Blue Pipe	18	56.00	1,008.00
52	pcs	1/2" Ø Tee	11	12.00	132.00
53	pcs	1/2" Ø Elbow	18	12.00	216.00
54	pcs	Teflon	6	20.00	120.00
55	can	Solvent Cement	1	45.00	45.00
56	bags	Adhesive Cement 2 kgs.	10	75.00	750.00
57	pcs	400mm x 400mm Unglazed Tiles	500	65.00	32,500.00
58	length	Plastic Tile Trim	15	35.00	525.00
			TOTAL		201,428.00

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-15-10-939	Electrical Supplies	172,481.00	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	length	100 mm dia. RSC	1	1,603.00	1,603.00
2	pc	100 mm dia. ENTRANCE CAP	1	525.00	525.00
3	pc	100 mm dia. ELBOW	1	1,007.00	1,007.00
4	shts	Gauge 20 G.I SHEET	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
5	set	200 Amp. Circuit Breaker with Enclosure	1	4,378.00	4,378.00
6	length	4" dia. PNS CONDUIT	1	689.00	689.00
7	qtz	Vulcaseal	1	225.00	225.00
8	length	2" dia. PNS Conduit	31	233.00	7,223.00
9	pc	30 mm sq. THW Stranded Wire	186	196.00	36,456.00
10	pc	1" dia. PNS Conduit	700	103.00	72,100.00
11	sets	Nema Box with 60 Amp. Circuit Breaker	90	340.00	30,600.00
12	length	1" dia. RSC Pipes	40	322.00	12,880.00
13	pc	Locknut 1" dia.	100	4.00	400.00
14	pc	Tox # 5	450	0.50	225.00
15	pc	Metal Clamps 1" dia.	95	6.00	570.00
			TOTAL		172,481.00

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-15-11-897	Construction Materials & Supplies (Completion of Organic Trading Post Building)	153,829.50	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	units	6mm thk. Sliding glass window w/ 1 3/4" tubural frame powdered coated white top and bottom (4' x 4')	8	5,120.00	40,960.00
2	units	6mm thk. Sliding glass window w/ 1 3/4" tubural frame powdered coated white top and bottom (2' x 2')	3	1,280.00	3,840.00
3	units	PVC Door (600mm x 2100 mm) w/ Jamb	2	1,750.00	3,500.00
4	units	Panel Door (800mm x 2100mm) w/ Jamb	2	6,500.00	13,000.00
5	pcs	4" Hinges (Heavy Duty)	12	85.00	1,020.00
6	set	Door Kno Heavy Duty	4	720.00	2,880.00
7	bags	Portland cement	78	275.00	21,450.00
8	kgs	Red Cement	16	45.00	720.00
9	pcs	200mm x 200mm Wall tiles	360	32.00	11,520.00
10	pcs	200mm x 200mm Floor tiles	140	32.00	4,480.00
11	pcs	Plastic Tile Trim	6	42.00	252.00
12	bags	Adhessive Cement (2 kgs.)	3	70.50	211.50
13	length	1/2" Ø Eslon Blue Pipe	8	80.00	640.00
14	pcs	1/2" Ø Tee Blue Pipe (single tread)	9	20.00	180.00
15	pcs	1/2" Ø Tee Blue Pipe	5	20.00	100.00
16	pcs	1/2" Ø Elbow Blue Pipe	8	20.00	160.00
17	pcs	1/2" Ø Coupling Blue Pipe	8	20.00	160.00
18	pcs	1/2" Ø Coupling Blue Pipe (single tread)	8	20.00	160.00
19	pcs	1/2" x 3/4" Angle Valve	4	185.00	740.00
20	pcs	Teflon (big)	5	40.00	200.00
21	can	Solvent Cement	2	55.00	110.00
22	sets	Water Closets	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
23	sets	Lavatory	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
24	pcs	Plastic Faucet	2	150.00	300.00
25	roll	TW Wire # 14	1	2,016.00	2,016.00
26	roll	TW Wire # 12	1	3,024.00	3,024.00
27	sets	1 Gang Switch Flash Type	1	105.00	105.00
28	sets	2 Gang Switch Flash Type	2	125.00	250.00
29	sets	3Gang Switch Flash Type	1	157.00	157.00
30	sets	3 Convenience Outlet Flash Type	5	202.00	1,010.00
31	sets	1 Gang Flash type 3-way switch	5	208.00	1,040.00
32	pcs	Bulb 23W Trio	13	202.00	2,626.00
33	roll	Flexible Hose 1/2" Ø	1	784.00	784.00
34	pcs	Receptacle 4x4 Plastic	13	35.00	455.00
35	pcs	Junction Box	12	32.00	384.00
36	pcs	Utility Box	12	34.00	408.00
37	pcs	Electrical Tape (Big)	5	41.00	205.00
38	kilo	Tie Wire # 16	1	84.00	84.00
39	pcs	Panel Board 6 Branches (Plug-in)	3	1,250.00	3,750.00

40	pcs	Circuit Breaker 40A(Plug-in)	6	896.00	5,376.00
41	pcs	Circuit Breaker 30A(Plug-in)	10	784.00	7,840.00
42	pcs	CircuitBreaker 20A (Plug-in)	8	784.00	6,272.00
43	length	2" Ø RSC Pipe 10'	1	860.00	860.00
44	mts	TW Wire # 8 Stranded	50	56.00	2,800.00
TOTAL					153,829.50

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-15-10-912	Construction Materials & Supplies (Fabrication & Installation of Municipal Signages @ Braulio E. Dujali)	61,050.00	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Shts.	4' x 8' G.I Plain Sheet G.A # 16	5	2,700.00	13,500.00
2	length	2 1/2" dia. X 6 mtr. G.I Pipe (sch. 40)	6	2,700.00	16,200.00
3	length	1/4" X 2" X 2' X 6M Angle bar	12	1,200.00	14,400.00
4	box	5/32" x 1/2' blind rivets	1	400.00	400.00
5	kls.	Welding rod N-55	5	170.00	850.00
6	bags	Portland Cement	5	290.00	1,450.00
7	length	10mm dia. Def. bars	14	150.00	2,100.00
8	gal	Epoxy primer (Gray)	3	650.00	1,950.00
9	gal	lacquer thinner	1	450.00	450.00
10	gal	Reflectorized traffic paint (Black)	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
11	gal	Reflectorized traffic paint (White)	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
12	gal	Reflectorized traffic paint (yellow)	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	pcs	paint brush rolle # 4 w/ mixing pan	3	150.00	450.00
14	pcs	Paint brush # 2 Heavy duty	2	70.00	140.00
15	kls.	Tie wire # 16	2	80.00	160.00
TOTAL					61,050.00

Pre-bid Conference	January 15,2015 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon
Venue of Pre-bid Conference	Conference room, Mayor's Office this municipality
Deadline of Submission Technical & Financial Documents	January 28, 2016 not later than 12:00 o'clock noon
Opening of Bids	January 28, 2016 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, 1st floor, Municipal Hall. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding shall be issued only to bidders upon payment of a non-refundable Fee as prescribed below:

PARTICULAR	Amount of ABC	Fee
Pakyaw Contract of Labor for Construction /Dev't. of Public Cemetery (Phase I)	1,112,862.40	1,500.00
Construction Materials & Supplies (for the Improvement of Slaughter House @ Prk 4 Bacali)	201,428.00	
Electrical Supplies	172,481.00	500.00
Construction Materials & Supplies (Completion of Organic Trading Post Building)	153,829.50	500.00
Construction Materials & Supplies (Fabrication & Installation of Municipal Signages @ Braulio E. Dujali)	61,050.00	500.00

All particulars relative to the Eligibility screening bid bond, Pre-bid conference, Submission, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualifications of the Lowest calculated and responsive bid, and Security shall be governed by the provision of existing laws, rules and regulations.

MBED reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids anytime prior award of contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the ground for MBED's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to MBED.

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call Cell No. 09066561448.

RAFAEL L. ALCONES
BAC Chairperson